5-349D

INDIAN OFFICE.

FILES.

CAUTION!

Positively no papers to be
added to or taken from this
file, except by an employee of
the Mails and Files Division.

By order of

E. B. MERITT,

o—i3es Asst. Commissioner.
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Mr, Osear H, Iipps,
Burt, Carlisle School, . ?‘E-
-‘ .
My dear Kr, Iippe; i\\jﬁg

Recoipt 18 aseknowleiged of your letter of September
17, 1915, transmitting eopies of rcommunications relating
t0 an amount of monmey which Louis Schweigmun expects in
order to continue his work at the lount Hermon School.

The O0ffice 1im not advised ag to the status of this
young man's funds, and would therefore suggest that sinee
he appears to want to use his balanee for & purpose not
indicated in the original anthority, “ouis Schweigman
should make direet application to the Supervisor inm charge
&t Rosebud, for modificution of authority under whiech funds
for school expenses were remitted to him, Inﬂiahl.v on
receipt of Schweigmun's request accompanied by Supervisor

Davis) recommendstion, the matter will have prompt attention = -

here. :
A copy of this letter is enelosed for your convenience,

Very truly yours, S ‘-
(Signed\E.B. Meritt
10-56 BMR Acgigtant Qommigeioner,
(Copy to Romebud)
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+ Sept. 17th, 19185,
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The Honorsble
Commissfoner of Indien Affairs,

Washington, D. C. 2. B

Cas
el
Sir: ‘\\}:‘)

I respectfully transmit herewith copies of self-
explenatory communications relating to an amount of
money Louis Schweigmen expects in order that he can con-
tinue with his work at the Mount Hermon School.

Very respectfully,
Enels,



Sept. 17th, 1915.

e——

Dr, . F. Cutler, e Or BRa e B
Principal, ll.gtnt Hermon School, © REcEvVID % |
unt Hermon, Mass. v ¥ SEP 20 1915
Dear Dr, Cutler: _{_;\j‘,'—' a 1 {] J 9 G 9 /

I have received your letter of the 165th instant,

relative to the remittance Louis Schweigman is expect-
ing so that he can defray the expenses of this year's
schooling at Mount Hermon. Just at present I do not
know the exact status of the funds to his credit, but
a copy of your letter is being forwarded to the Super-
visor now in charge at the Rosebnd Agency in South Dako-
ta and to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs at VWashing-
tén, 1 shsall probably hear within a week or ten days
just what may be expected and will then communicate with
you,

Trusting I cen be of help and thanking you for your
kind personal wishes, I remain,

Very sincerely yours,
(Signed) O, H, LIPPS

BRM, Superintendent,
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Sept. 20th, 1916,

\:"
1 ™

¥r, Charles L, Davis, Co B 3
Supervisor in Charge’, Rosebud Agency’, Rer?

Rosebud, S. D.
! 21910
My dear Sir: SEP 221

L]

I am having copied below for your informatiorn a copy
of 8 letter that has just been received here from kr, 5. A,
Norton, the Cashier of the Mount Hermon School at licunt Her-

mon, lMas: agchusetts:

"I have just received check for §1650.00 from Mr.
Davis, Rosebud, S, D., on account of Louis Sehroigman.
Mr, Davis writes "on account Louis Schweigman to be
kept by you for the school expenses of Schweigman".

liow Sohweigman wents this money turned over to him,
seying that he probably will not return to school after
this fall term., His bills are paid and there is a bal-
ance out of this §160,00 of $121.78 to his credit.

Tould you advise letting him have this in such
amounts and at such times a8 he may call for it?"

As it 1s indicated in the part of your letter that is
quo* ed by Mr, Norton that the money was sent for a definite
purpose I am taking the liberty to state that it shonld not
be expended by Schweigman for any other purpose than that
designated until specific authority is given by you for ite
use as may be desired by the young man.

Very respectfully,

(Signed) 0. H. LIPPS

g, Superintendent.
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Sept. 17th, 1915,

et sy
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Mr, Charles L, Davis (& 2N\
Supervisor in Charge, Rosebud Agency, ®  RECHTYED % |
Rosebud, S. D, SEP 201915 |

My dear 8ir: 101969 ~

I respectfully submit below for your information a
sopy of a letter that has just eome to me from Dr, H. ¥,
‘Gutler, the Principal of the Mount Hermon Sehool at Mount
Hermon, Massachusetts, where Louis Schweigman has been in

attendance for about a year:

"I have just been talking again with Schweigman
about his expenses, He has not yet received any
remittance from the Government and seems to be
rather anxious about the matter. Is there aai:hin'
that I ought to do in meking any reports so that
the payment may not be delayed? I am sorry to write
you again sbout this matter, but I am guite depend-
ent upon you, as I do not know the method of proced-
ure in regard to the payments by the Govermment., I
understand that the amount is due Schweigman from
the Government, and you, of course, know just what
he ought to expect,

I hope the year is opening well with you."

Although Schweigman has not been connected with this
schocl for several years I shall gladly do what I can to co-
operate with you s0 that he can continue with his school work,

Will you please advise me?

Very respectfully,

(Signed) 0. H, LIPPS
KM, Superintendent,
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